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Corning Cable Systems Closet Connector Housing 
(CCH) Pigtail Modules accommodate all industry-
standard connector adapter types including the LC, ST® 
Compatible, SC, SC duplex, FC and MT-RJ, as well 
as the keyed LC. Like LANscape® Solutions panels, 
the modules are the same size for 6-, 8-, 12-, 16-, and 
24-fiber capacities. Each module provides strain-relief for 
the pigtail and offers the advantage of greater protection 
to the cables and connectors being installed when the 
pigtails will be routed and spliced in a separate housing.  
Available with both ribbon and 900-um tight buffer (MIC) 
cable types, each CCH module is factory terminated and 
tested. Each module is shipped assembled with adapt-
ers and connectorized pigtails installed to the customer’s 
specifications.

Many of our fiber optic hardware products are highly 
configurable. If you don’t see what you are looking 
for here, please review the ordering matrix contained 
in the family spec sheet found on the right, or con-
tact customer care at 1-800-743-2671.
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Features
■ Factory-terminated and -tested

Guaranteed performance

■ Compatible with other LANscape® Solutions
System consistency

■ Strain-relief for pigtail
Fiber protection and reliability 

■ Durable construction
Protection for connectors and adapters 
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Specifications

General Specifications
Application Enterprise Networks, Data Center

Product Type Panels & Modules

Fiber Category Single-mode (OS2)

Cable Type Stubbed MIC® Cable subunit

Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Module, 
pigtailed, LC Connectors
Duplex, UPC, 12 F, Single-mode (OS2)
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Design - Hardware
Connector Type A LC

Connector Polish UPC

Fiber Count 12

Number of Adapters per Panel 12

Pigtail Length 9.84 ft  (3 m)

Optical Specification - Hardware
Module Insertion Loss, Max (by 1310nm) 0.3 dB

Design Adapter
Adapter Housing Color Blue

Adapter Housing Material Composite

Adapter Style Standard

Adapter Type LC duplex

Insert Material Ceramic

Chemical Characteristics

RoHS
Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/
EG

Ordering Information
Part Number CCH-RM12-A9-P03RH

Product Description Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Module, pigtailed, LC con-
nectors, Duplex, UPC, 12 F, Single-mode (OS2)

Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Module, 
pigtailed, LC Connectors
Duplex, UPC, 12 F, Single-mode (OS2)
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Shipping Information
Units per Delivery 1/1

Package Contents
CCH Module with 3 m pigtail; installation guide; two 1/8 x 4-in 
tie wraps, white; 3/16-in outer diameter Teflon spiral wrap, 10 
ft

Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Module, 
pigtailed, LC Connectors
Duplex, UPC, 12 F, Single-mode (OS2)
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